ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE, NET 1,632,205$     1,682,655$      

The Authority has a variety of methods available to collect its outstanding receivables, including 
water shut-offs, municipal liens, and sheriff sales. At July 31, 2024 the Authority has 
approximately one hundred sixty-five (165) liens outstanding. During fiscal year 2024, the 
Authority was paid for and satisfied approximately thirty (30) liens.  

6. PREPAID EXPENSES 

A summary of prepaid expenses at July 31, 2024 and 2023 is as follows: 

2024 2023
Prepaid Insurance 106,325$        141,153$